
Primary 4 Burner S/S Gas Grill
Parrilla a gas de 4 quemadores 
de acero inoxidable
Barbecue à gaz à 4 brûleurs 
en acier inoxydable
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1. Turn gas burner control valves to (off).
2. Open lid during lighting or re-lighting.
3. Turn ON gas at LP cylinder.
4. Place match into match holder (hanging from side
    panel of grill). Light match; then light burner by 
    placing match through the match light hole on side of 
    grill. Immediately push in and turn burner knob to the
    high (   ) position. Be sure burner lights and stays lit.
5. Light adjacent burners in sequence by pushing  
    knobs in and turning to the HIGH position.

Turning Grill Off

1. Open lid.
2. Turn off all control knobs.
3. Slowly open gas supply valve.
4. Press in and turn the lighting control knob to high
    (   ) and press the ignition button.
5. lf ignition does not occur in 5 seconds, turn the 
    burner control(s) off, wait 5 minutes, and repeat 
    the lighting procedure.
6. lf the burner will not light, follow Match Lighting  
    Instructions.
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Fire coming through 
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Mon-Fri, 8:30 AM-5:30 PM, EST
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Lun.–Vie. 8:30 AM-5: 30 PM, EST

service@feastooutdoors.com
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Du lundi au vendredi, de 8 h 30 à 17 h 30, HNE

service@feastooutdoors.com
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KEY # QUANTITY DESCRIPTION                         PART NO.

AA 1 Top lid assembly 
AB 1 Thermometer 
AC 1 Top lid handle 
AD 2 Top lid handle bezel 
AE 4 Lid bumpers 
AF 2 Top lid screws 
   
BA 1 Burner box assembly 
BB 4 Main burner 
BC 1 Electrode set, main burner 
BD 3 Carryover assembly 
BE 4 Flame tamer 
BF 1 Cooking grate A
BG 1 Warming rack 
BH 1 Heat shield 
BI 1 Grease cup 
BJ
BK

 1
2

 Grease cup hook 

CA 1 Control panel 
CB 5 Control knob 
CC 1 Ignitor 
CD 1 Manifold assembly 
CE
CF

 1
1

 Side Burner valve with regulator
Side Burner metal hose

 

DA 1 Side shelf table, right 
DB 1 Side shelf support brace, right 
DC 1 Side shelf table, left 
DD 1 Side shelf support brace, left 
DE 3 Tool hook 

EA 1 Front cart leg with end cap, right 
EB 1 Rear cart leg with end cap, right 
EC 1 Lower brace, right 
ED 1 Tank exclusion wire, right 
EE 1 Front cart leg with end cap, left 
EF 1 Rear cart leg with end cap, left 
EG 1 Lower brace, left 
EH 2 Upper brace 
EI 1 Match holder 
EJ 1 Gas tank support 
EK 1 Upper back brace 
EL 1 Lower back brace 
EM 1 Upper front panel 
EN 1 Lower front panel 
EO 1 Tank exclusion wire 
EP 1 Bottle opener 
   
FA 2 Wheel 
FB 2 Wheel axle 
FC 2 Feet 
   
G1 1 Hardware pack 
G2 1 User Manual  

 

G492-4400-01
G492-0020-01
G492-0024-01
C404-2002-01
G527-0002-01
G425-0006-01

G492-0300-01
G492-0401-01
G492-0008-01
G428-5102-01
G492-0011-01
G426-0005-01
G425-0002-01
G425-5607-01
G430-0033-01
G305-0043-01
G426-0004-01

G492-4500-01
G492-0029-01
G206-0301-01
G467-0600-01
G493-4100-01
G304-0028-01

G492-4700-01
G492-0026-01
G492-5000-01
G492-0027-01
G474-0029-01

G492-0003-01
G492-0004-01
G492-1800-01
G492-0018-01
G492-0001-01
G492-0002-01
G492-1700-01
G492-1600-01
G401-0079-01
G492-0017-01
G492-0200-01
G492-0100-01
G492-0031-01
G492-0030-01
G492-0019-01
G492-0014-01

G437-0037-01
G426-0007-01
G492-0007-01

G493-B002-01
G492-M011-01

Cooking grate B

DF  1 Side shelf control panel, left 
DG 1 Side burner drip pan  
DH 1 Side burner

Side burner cooking grate

 
DI  1 Electrode set, side burner  
DJ  1  

G492-0028-01
G421-9102-01
G493-1200-01
G431-0034-01
G426-6001-01

Side burner lidDK 1  G327-8801-01
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KEY # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER       QUANTITY 
1 1/4” X 18 Screw Assembly G560-3900-9091 2
2 φ6.5 Aluminum Washer G466-0042-9000 6
3 1/4 “ - 20UNC X 13 Screw 20120-13013-036 38
4 NO.10 - 24UNC X 13 Screw 20124-10013-036 8
5 ST4.2 X 8 Tapping screw 24200-42008-136 12
6 NO.10 - 24UNC X 18 Screw 20124-10018-036 2
7 NO.10 - 20UNC Nut 31224-10000-036 2
8 Axle Spacer G426-0008-9088 2
9 Hitch Pin G306-0005-9088 2
10 Washer (Wheel) 40300-08000-036 2
11 NO.5 - 40 UNC X 10 Screw 20124-05010-036 3
12 NO.8-32UNC X 10 Screw 20132-08010-250 2
13 Wing Nut 33300-08000-032 1

TOOLS NEEDED FOR ASSEMBLY

• #2 Star-head screwdriver (long and short)
• ¼” Slotted screwdriver (long and short)
• Adjustable wrench
• Pliers

Caution:
Sheet metal can cause injury. Wear gloves when installing the grill. 

1/4” X 18 Screw Assembly
X 2

1/4 “ - 20UNC X 13 Screw
X 38

NO.5 - 40 UNC X 10 Screw
X 3

φ6.5 Aluminum Washer
X 6

NO.10 - 24UNC X 13 Screw
X 8

Hitch Pin
X 2

ST4.2 X 8 Tapping screw 
X 12

Washer (Wheel)
X 2

1 3

4

9

5 6

8

2

Axle Spacer
X 2

7

10 11

NO.10 - 24UNC X 18 Screw 
X 2

NO.10 - 20UNC Nut
X 2

12

13
Wing Nut

X 1

NO.8-32UNC X 10 Screw
X 2

* There are one extra 6 ( NO.10 - 24UNC X 18 Screw) and 7 (NO.10 - 20UNC Nut). 
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3 *4

3 *4

EG

EH

EE

ATTENTION:
Part EG is used for installing 
the propane tank in step 35.

EE

EF
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5

6

*85

EEEA
✔ ✖

ATTENTION: DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS.

EN 

EA EE
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7

8

3 *4

ATTENTION: TIGHTEN ALL SCREWS.
EM 

EB 

EF
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9

10

5 *4

8 *2

9 *2

3 *4

EK 

EL 

ATTENTION: TIGHTEN ALL SCREWS.

8 8

9

9

10

FB
FA

FA

FC FC

FB

10

5
5

FC

8

10
9

10 *2

FB *2
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EJ

EJEF
(2)

EE
(1)

EO

EN

EM

EL

EK

6 *1

7 *1

11
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BH
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3 *4

  
   

BC

AA
BA

Attention: Feed the electrode set (BC) 
attached to the main burner through the 
hole on the left side of the burner box.

BA
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CB

DB
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DE
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ATTENTION: TIGHTEN ALL SCREWS.

DA
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13 *1 

DH
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28

BC

DI CC

BC

DI

Attention: For the side burner electrode 
wire, the red side is connected to the side 
burner, the black side is connected to the 
ignition.

CA

DJ
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AC
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